20130626000261220 1/2 \$31.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/26/2013 11:43:16 AM FILED/CERT

011-596850

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF Shelby PROPERTY ADDRESS: Clellan M. Travis and Linnie Hawkins Travis 134 Meriweather Way Calera, AL 35040

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that The United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, also known as Secretary of Housing and Urban Development, for and in consideration of One Hundred Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$106,000.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Clellan M. Travis and Linnie Hawkins Travis, in fee simple, together with every right of reversion, the following described real property situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama:

Lot 75, according to the Survey of Meriweather, Section 3, as recorded in Map Book 26, Page 103 in the Probate office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama

THIS DEED IS NOT TO BE IN EFFECT UNTIL: 6-24-13

Subject to all those certain statutory rights of redemption existing and outstanding by virtue of that certain foreclosure deed dated December 27, 2012 and recorded on January 4, 2013in Instrument # 20130104000004730.

Being the same property acquired by the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development pursuant to the provisions of the National Housing Act, as amended (42 USC 1441, et. Seq.). Deed dated December 21, 2012 and recorded on March 15, 2013 in Instrument# 20130315000107670

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Clellan M. Travis and Linnie Hawkins Travis, in fee simple, and to the heirs, together with every right of reversion. Grantor makes no warranty or covenant respecting the nature or the quality of the title to the property hereby conveyed except the following: Grantor does hereby specifically warrant the title to said property against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, or under the Grantor, since the date of acquisition thereof by the Grantor. SUBJECT however, to all covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, conditions, liens and other rights of whatever nature appearing of record; Further subject to any state of facts an accurate survey would show.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his/ber hand as the duly authorized representative of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development this day of day of 20.

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
By Ofori & Associates, P.C. of Atlanta, GA Management and Marketing Contractor
For HUD-State of Alabama

HUD Delegated Authority

STATE OF GEORGIA
COUNTY OF LUCY

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this 24 day of 1000 = 2013.

My Commission Expires:

2015

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Rick Battaglia, 7088 Sydney Curve, Montgomery, AL 36117

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	US TOOK OF NVD Grantee's Name (1811an M IVAVIS
Mailing Address	Fix Pants Plaza Mailing Address Linnie Itawius Iravis
	40 Marietta Street 134 Men weather Way
	Atlanta 16 + 130303 Calera, Al 35040
Property Address	134 Men weather Way Date of Sale Lola4113
	Caleva, Al Total Purchase Price \$ 10[0,000.00]
•	Actual Value \$
	MCIUai Vaiue <u>Ψ</u>
	Assessor's Market Value \$
The purchase price	e or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary
evidence (check o	one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)
Bill of Sale	Appraisal
Sales Contrac	Other
Closing Stater	
production and the control of the c	
If the conveyance	document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.
	Instructions 20130626000261220 273 424 525
Grantor's name ar	nd mailing address - provide the name of the persor shelby only Judge of Probable
to property and the	eir current mailing address.
·	
•	nd mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest
to property is being	•
Property address -	- the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the property was conveyed.
Total purchase pri	ice - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,
being conveyed by	y the instrument offered for record.
•	
Actual value - if th	e property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being
conveyed by the in	nstrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a
licensed appraise	r or the assessor's current market value.
If no proof is provi	ided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value,
excluding current	use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the
responsibility of va	aluing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized
nursuant to Code	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
	•
l attest, to the bes	st of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and
accurate. I further	understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition
of the penalty indi	icated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
	-13 Print Clellan M. Trans/ Limie Hawking Train
Date 1 - 24 -	Print Civilar, Mr. 114NO MARCHIOLOGIA
1 3 1 1	J. 1/1/
Unattested	Sign
•	Form RT-1